—QJ/&\"L
o
ég

pro §

south

st Co/7
> 5@

O
REAN

-

-

Q
'O/'og(a\\

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:20 pm

1:45 pm
2:05 pm

2:25
2:45 pm

3:05 pm
3:30 pm

4 pm

SOUTH COAST CONSERVATION PROGRAM

Protecting and Restoring at Risk Species and Ecological Communities on BC’s South Coast

SCCP Conservation Connections
October 3th, 2023
City Centre Library
10350 University Drive, Surrey, BC
Room 418 (Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Room)
12:00 — 4:30 pm

Lunch and Networking Bingo

Event welcome, agenda overview and SCCP introduction — Tamsin Baker,
SCCP Coordinator

Managing for Species at Risk in Surrey’s Parks — Pamela Zevit, Biodiversity
Conservation Planner and Miriam Marshall, Environment Manager (Acting),
City of Surrey

Canadian Wildlife Service / Environment and Climate Change Canada Species at
Risk Updates — Andrea Tanaka, Acting Head, Stewardship Unit, Pacific Region

Species at Risk Act (SARA) Consultation, Cooperation and Accommodation
Project - Celina Willis, Environment and Climate Change Canada

Break
Province of BC Species at Risk Updates - Speaker TBD

Biological Control: The Barn Owl, Our Rodent Control Ally — Sofi Hindmarch,
Independent Wildlife Biologist

Updates from the Field: Salish Sucker Declines and Some Unusual Dace - Dr.
Mike Pearson, Pearson Ecological

Wrap up and feedback surveys.

This project was undertaken with the financial support of:
Ce projet a été réalisé avec I'appui financier de :

I * I Environment and Environnement et
Climate Change Canada Changement climatique Canada

WWW.Sccp.ca, info@sccep.ca



http://www.sccp.ca/
mailto:info@sccp.ca

