

SOUTH COAST CONSERVATION PROGRAM

Protecting and Restoring at Risk Species and Ecological Communities on BC's South Coast

SCCP Conservation Connections October 3th, 2023 City Centre Library 10350 University Drive, Surrey, BC Room 418 (Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Room) 12:00 – 4:30 pm

12:00 pm	Lunch and Networking Bingo
1:00 pm	Event welcome, agenda overview and SCCP introduction – Tamsin Baker , SCCP Coordinator
1:20 pm	Managing for Species at Risk in Surrey's Parks – Pamela Zevit , Biodiversity Conservation Planner and Miriam Marshall , Environment Manager (Acting), City of Surrey
1:45 pm	Canadian Wildlife Service / Environment and Climate Change Canada Species at Risk Updates – Andrea Tanaka , Acting Head, Stewardship Unit, Pacific Region
2:05 pm	Species at Risk Act (SARA) Consultation, Cooperation and Accommodation Project - Celina Willis , Environment and Climate Change Canada
2:25	Break
2:45 pm	Province of BC Species at Risk Updates - Speaker TBD
3:05 pm	Biological Control: The Barn Owl, Our Rodent Control Ally – Sofi Hindmarch , Independent Wildlife Biologist
3:30 pm	Updates from the Field: Salish Sucker Declines and Some Unusual Dace - Dr. Mike Pearson , Pearson Ecological
4 pm	Wrap up and feedback surveys.

This project was undertaken with the financial support of: Ce projet a été réalisé avec l'appui financier de :



Environment and Climate Change Canada Environnement et Changement climatique Canada